Declaraciones

8. Declaraciones

Softing Singapore Pte. Ltd.
3 Science Park Drive
#03-09, The Franklin
Singapore Science Park 1
Singapore 118223

declare under our sole responsibility that the products

Model / Description

WX4500-FA / WireXpert cable certifier 2500 MHz

WX500-CU / WireXpert cable certifier 500 MHz
WX_AD_VCL_MM1/MM2 / Multi mode fibre adapter

WX_AD_EF_MM1/MM2 / Multi mode fibre adapter (encircled flux compliant)
WX_AD_SM1/SM2 / Single mode fibre adapter
WX_AD_MM_MPO_KIT/

SOURCE/PWRMETER / Multi mode MPO adapters

including associated accessories and cables supplied by Softing Singapore, comply with the
requirements of the following directives:

EMC directive 2014/30/EU
Low Voltage Directive 2014/35/EU
RoHS directive 2011/65/EU

REACH Regulation (EC) 1907/2006 including tracking changes to the SVHC list published by
ECHA on an ongoing basis. As of 21% February 2017, 173 SVHCs are listed.

Applied harmonised standards:

EN 55024 (2003-10) : Information technology equipment — Immunity characteristics —
Limits and methods of measurement

EN 55022 (2008-05) : Information technology equipment — Radio disturbance
characteristics — Limits and methods of measurement

IEC 60950-1:2005 (Second Edition) + Am 1:2009 + Am 2:2013 : Information technology
equipment — Safety — Part 1 : General requirements
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Simon Harrison Date
General Manager
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